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Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli

June 24 - 27 2021

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course
TA XGT SGT GT Round 5

Official Qualifying Results
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Tomy Drissi / Los Angeles Calif
Simon Gregg / Ponte Vedra Bch Fla
Chris Dyson / Poughkeepsie N.Y.
Paul Fix / Amelia Island Fla

Erich Joiner / Manhattan Beach Calif
David Pintaric / Canfield Ohio

Ken Thwaits / Brentwood Tenn
Amy Ruman / Stow Ohio

Kerry Hitt / Harrisburg Penn

Ryan McManus / Seville Ohio

Justin Oakes / Houston Tex

Richard Grant / Germantown Tenn
Mark Brummond / Charlotte N.C.
Seth Lucas / Delaware Ohio

Billy Griffin / W Palm Beach Fla
Milton Grant / Germantown Tenn
Carey Grant / Eads Tenn

John Baucom / Charlotte N.C.

Ernie Francis Jr / Southwest Ranches Fla Future Star Racing Ford Mustang

Mike Weathers / Conroe Tex

Race Director: David Hoots
Sanction: 21-TRAM-20706

7% SCCA

Best Tm Lap Diff

Sponsor/Car
Lucas Oil Chevrolet Camaro 1:22.315
ThePeterGreggFoundation Chevrolet Camaro 1:22.642
ALTWELL CBD Ford Mustang 1:22.826
StopFlex.com/CarCoachReports Chevrolet Corvette 1:23.722
Good Boy Bob Coffee Roaster Porsche 991 GT3 R 1:24.031
Kryderacing Ford Mustang 1:24.424
Franklin Road Apparel Chevrolet Camaro 1:24.486
McNicholsCo/CornerTechCNCSolut Chevrolet Corvette 1:24.607
AdvancedCompositeProductsinc Cadillac CTS-V 1:24.639
The McManus Agency Chevrolet Corvette 1:25.791
Droneworks Chevrolet Corvette 1:28.723
Grant Racing Chevrolet Corvette 1:29.700
GarageDoorDoctor/DynamicAutoTune BMW M4 GT4  1:29.769
Ave Motorsports Audi R8 1:30.824
GriffinAutoCare/SheehansTowing Ford Mustang GT4  1:31.412
SentrySelfStorage/Fairfieldlnn Porsche 991.1 1:31.650
Grant Racing 2 Porsche 991. GT3 Cup 1:32.085
Baucom Motorsports Ford Mustang 1:32.940
DNQ
GSpeed Chevrolet Corvette DNQ
New Record
Over 110%
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0.327
0.511
1.407
1.716
2.109
2171
2.292
2.324
3.476
6.408
7.385
7.454
8.509
9.097
9.335
9.770
10.625

Gap Chshp
N
0.327 N
0.184 N
0.896 N
0.309 N/W
0.393 N
0.062 N
0.121 N
0.032 N
1.152 N
2.932 N
0.977 N
0.069 PA
1.055 N
0.588 N
0.238 N
0.435 N
0.855 N
N
N

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Skibbe
Date Posted 6-26-2021 17:45
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